
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hannah Creel (5-4)
Loss: Shellby Young (1-6)
HBP: Shellby Young
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 59   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mississippi College 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 8 11 1
Shorter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Mississippi College (13-7, 4-3 GSC / 4-3) -vs- Shorter (2-12, 1-6 GSC
/ 1-6) 3/7/2020 at Rome, GA (Alto Park)

Mississippi College 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rayne Minor lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Shayla McKissock rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Morgan Bradford 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Carly Crawford c 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Baylee Freudenberg dp 4 3 3 3 0 0 0
Annemarie Peavy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ashley Elsensohn 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan LaFosse ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Kendal Daniels ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden Claypool 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Abbey Salvo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Gracie Trahan cf 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
    Paige Hulin cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Creel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Avery Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 11 8 2 4 4

2B: Hayden Claypool (2)
HR: Carly Crawford (1); Baylee Freudenberg (3)
SB: Rayne Minor (1)
CS: Rayne Minor (1)
HBP: Morgan Bradford (1)
E: Annemarie Peavy (1)

Shorter 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Morales 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sydney Poston ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tiffany Watson dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kiera Dudley lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Lindsey Newell 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ashley Langel 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Alexis Sewell rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paytn Cripps c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Angela Cecere cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shellby Young p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 3 0 0 7 4

E: Sydney Poston (1)

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hannah Creel (W, 5-4) 5.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 19 2 9 59
Avery Sanders 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 26
Totals 3 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 25 25 3 11 85

Shorter IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shellby Young (L, 1-6) 7.0 11 8 8 2 4 0 0 1 0 32 35 9 5 100
Totals 11 8 8 2 4 0 0 1 0 32 35 9 5 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mississippi College - Top of 1st MC SU
R. Minor walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 0 0
R. Minor stole second. 0 0
S. McKissock reached on a fielder's choice. 0 0
M. Bradford grounded out to c unassisted; R. Minor out at third c to 3b. 0 0
S. McKissock advanced to second. 0 0
C. Crawford homered, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); S. McKissock scored. 2 0
Freudenberg flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 2 0

Shorter - Top of 1st MC SU
H. Morales struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 0
S. Poston grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBFBKF). 2 0
T. Watson singled to right field (0-1 F). 2 0
K. Dudley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0

Mississippi College - Top of 2nd MC SU
A. Peavy popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 2 0
J. LaFosse flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
H. Claypool doubled to left center (1-0 B). 2 0
G. Trahan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 0

Shorter - Top of 2nd MC SU
L. Newell struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBK). 2 0
A. Langel struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 2 0
A. Sewell grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0

Mississippi College - Top of 3rd MC SU
R. Minor singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
S. McKissock flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 2 0
R. Minor out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
M. Bradford singled to right field (3-0 BBB). 2 0
C. Crawford struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBFK). 2 0

Shorter - Top of 3rd MC SU
P. Cripps popped up to 3b (0-0). 2 0
A. Cecere reached on an error by 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 0
H. Morales flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
S. Poston grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 2 0

Mississippi College - Top of 4th MC SU
Freudenberg homered, RBI (1-1 BF). 3 0
A. Peavy flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 0
J. LaFosse walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 0
H. Claypool grounded out to ss (0-1 S); J. LaFosse advanced to second. 3 0
G. Trahan singled to left center, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); J. LaFosse scored. 4 0
R. Minor reached on an error by ss. 4 0
S. McKissock singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); R. Minor advanced to third; G. Trahan
scored. 5 0
M. Bradford flied out to rf. 5 0



Shorter - Top of 4th MC SU
A. Elsensohn to 3b for A. Peavy. 5 0
T. Watson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 0
K. Dudley grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 5 0
L. Newell grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi College - Top of 5th MC SU
C. Crawford flied out to lf (0-0). 5 0
Freudenberg homered, RBI (3-2 BFBBS). 6 0
A. Elsensohn grounded out to c unassisted (0-0). 6 0
J. LaFosse grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 6 0

Shorter - Top of 5th MC SU
P. Hulin to cf for G. Trahan. 6 0
A. Langel singled, bunt (0-1 S). 6 0
A. Sewell reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); A. Langel out at second 2b to ss. 6 0
P. Cripps singled to left field (1-0 B); A. Sewell advanced to second. 6 0
A. Cecere grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 FF). 6 0
H. Morales grounded out to c unassisted (0-0). 6 0

Mississippi College - Top of 6th MC SU
H. Claypool doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 6 0
A. Salvo pinch ran for H. Claypool. 6 0
P. Hulin struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 6 0
R. Minor reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 BKFF); A. Salvo scored. 7 0
S. McKissock grounded out to 2b; R. Minor advanced to second. 7 0
M. Bradford hit by pitch (0-1 K). 7 0
C. Crawford singled to shortstop; M. Bradford out at second ss to 2b. 7 0

Shorter - Top of 6th MC SU
H. Claypool to 1b for A. Salvo. 7 0
A. Sanders to p for H. Creel. 7 0
S. Poston struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 7 0
T. Watson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFFS). 7 0
K. Dudley struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBK). 7 0

Mississippi College - Top of 7th MC SU
Freudenberg homered, RBI (2-2 KBBFFF). 8 0
A. Elsensohn lined out to 3b. 8 0
K. Daniels pinch hit for J. LaFosse. 8 0
K. Daniels popped up to ss (2-2 SBKB). 8 0
H. Claypool struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 8 0

Shorter - Top of 7th MC SU
J. LaFosse to ss for K. Daniels. 8 0
L. Newell popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 8 0
A. Langel grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 8 0
A. Sewell grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 8 0


